

Re: Request for Information

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request which we received on 21/06/18.

I can confirm that Eastleigh Borough Council does hold the information requested.

Could you please provide me with the numbers of people that you have on you housing waiting list as of 1 January 2018 and show how long people have been waiting by the following periods of time:

- 1. Less than 1 year*
- 2. Between 1 and 2 years*
- 3. Between 2 and 3 years*
- 4. Between 3 and 5 years*
- 5. Between 5 and 10 years*
- 6. Between 10 and 15 years*
- 7. For more than 15 years*

In line with the figures on the HHC site could you please break these down into the same tabled groups? Band 2, Band 3, Band 4 and 1 bed, 2 bed, 3 bed, 4+ bed and those aged 55 and over.

Could you also supply how many 3 bedroom property's where refused this year as well please.



EBC FOI.DOCX

Please see attachment.

If you would like further information on Freedom of Information requests and what we publish, please visit our website:

<https://www.eastleigh.gov.uk/council/open-data>

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any further enquiries regarding your request.

If you wish to make a request for internal review with regards to your information request please contact:

Mr Ian Austin
Solicitor- Legal Services Manager
Eastleigh House
Upper Market Street

Hampshire
SO50 9YN
Fax: 023 8064 3843
Email: ian.Austin@eastleigh.gov.uk

If you are unhappy with the way in which your complaint is dealt with then you may apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The contact details for the Information Commissioner are:

The Information Commissioners Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF